

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 855 of 2025**

Sagolsem Phalguni Singh

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & Anr

...Petitioner/s

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**28.10.2025**

Heard Mr. P. Tamphamani, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and hence, no formal notice is called for.

List this case again on **05-12-2025**.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*